A NONTEREF CALLED	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901
1850 - 18		Legislation Details			
File #:	A 21	-163	Name:	Have of Hope - MHSA	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - Health Department	
File created:	4/23	/2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/11	/2021	Final action:	5/11/2021	
Title:	 a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a Mental Health Services Agreement for the term retroactive to April 24, 2019 due to changes under AB 403 Continuum of Care Reform, through June 30, 2023 with Haven of Hope, Inc. for the provision of mental health services in the amount of \$299 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-19, \$2,079 for FY 2019-20, \$224,157 for FY 2020-21, \$232,839 for FY 2021-22, and \$244,481 for FY 2022-23, for a total Agreement amount not to exceed \$703,855; and b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) (\$70,385.50) of the original Agreement amount and do not significantly change the scope of services. 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board_Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 18				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
5/11/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved - health department	Pass